infrastructure in the college, especially in view to cater the needs of the latest UGCF based 

curriculum. Since the college has not received any IT budget since 2012-13, as suggested, 

the college needs to submit a separate project to DHE for the procurement of IT items. A 

proposal of Rs.2,18,76,000/- (Rupees Two Crore Eighteen Lakh Seventy Six Thousand 

Only) as per the Annexure GB100(6)D was approved by the house for onward submission 

to DHE for further necessary action. 

The meeting concludes with a vote of thanks to all present. 

Member-Secretary